RESOLUTION OF THE COLLIN COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES DESIGNATING COLLIN COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR COLLECTOR AS OFFICER TO CALCULATE TAX RATE INFORMATION REQUIRED UNDER TEXAS TAX CODE SECTION 26.04(C)

The Board of Trustees of the Collin County Community College makes the following findings and resolutions:

WHEREAS, pursuant to Texas Tax Code Section 26.04(c), Collin County Community College ("College") may designate "an officer or employee" to "calculate the annual no-new-revenue tax rate and the voter-approval tax rate" for the College and to sign and submit the Truth in Taxation forms required to be completed by the College;

WHEREAS, the Collin County Tax Assessor Collector, is willing to perform such functions on behalf of the College.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED THAT the Collin County Community College hereby designates the Collin County Tax Assessor Collector as the officer designated pursuant to Texas Tax Code Section 26.04(c) to calculate, sign and submit the Truth in Taxation forms as required by Texas Tax Code Chapter 26 and the Texas Comptroller. This delegation shall remain in effect until revoked by the Board of Trustees for Collin County Community College.

ADOPTED and EXECUTED this	day of August, 2022.
	Clair Daniel CT at a ton
	Chair, Board of Trustees
ATTEST:	
Secretary, Board of Trustees	